Features
Output current up to 2.5A
Standard 2.0 x 1.0 x 0.4 inch package
High efficiency up to 87%
2:1 and 4:1 wide input voltage range
Six-sided continuous shield
Fixed switching frequency (300KHz)
International safety standard approval

6. The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to -Vin. To order positive logic ON/OFF control
add the suffix-P (Ex: PME10-12S05-P); To order negative logic ON-OFF control add the suffix-N
(Ex: PME10-12S05-N)
7. M1 version is more efficient, therefore, it can be operated in a more extensive temperature
range than standard and M2 version.
8. Heat sink is optional and P/N: 7G-0020A.
9. The PME10 series can meet EN55022 Class A with parallel an external capacitor to the input
pins.
Recommend: 12Vin : 4.7µF/25V 1210 MLCC.
24Vin : 2.2µF/50V 1812 MLCC.
48Vin : 1.5µF/100V 1812 MLCC.
10. An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-5. The filter
capacitor Power Mate suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220µF/100V, ESR 48mΩ.
Model Input Output Output  Output Input  Eff4 Cap.5
Number Range Voltage Min Load Full Load Ripple&Noise No Load3 Full Load2  Load Max
PME10-12S33  9 – 18 VDC  3.3 VDC  0mA  2000mA  50mVp-p  17mA  24mA  80%  6800mF
PME10-12S05  9 – 18 VDC  5 VDC  0mA  2000mA  50mVp-p  21mA  1082mA  81%  4700mF
PME10-12S12  9 – 18 VDC  12 VDC  0mA  830mA  50mVp-p  38mA  1037mA  84%  690mF
PME10-12S15  9 – 18 VDC  15 VDC  0mA  670mA  50mVp-p  36mA  1046mA  84%  470mF
PME10-12D05  9 – 18 VDC  ±5 VDC  0mA  ±1000mA  75mVp-p  39mA  1042mA  84%  ±680mF
PME10-12D12  9 – 18 VDC  ±12 VDC  0mA  ±416mA  75mVp-p  47mA  1053mA  83%  ±330mF
PME10-12D15  9 – 18 VDC  ±15 VDC 0mA  ±333mA  75mVp-p  45mA  1041mA  84%  ±110mF
PME10-24S33 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  3.3 VDC  0mA  2000(2500mA)  50mVp-p  15(13mA)  362(465mA)  80(78)%  6800mF
PME10-24S05 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  5 VDC  0mA  2000mA  50mVp-p  22(11mA)  534 (548mA)  82 (80)% 4700mF
PME10-24S12 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  12 VDC  0mA  830mA  50mVp-p  18(16mA)  519 (519mA)  84 (84)%  690mF
PME10-24S15 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  15 VDC  0mA  670mA  50mVp-p  36(26mA)  523 (544mA)  84 (81)%  470mF
PME10-24D05 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  ±5 VDC  0mA  ±1000mA  75mVp-p  28(15mA)  527 (534mA)  83 (82)%  ±680mF
PME10-24D12 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  ±12 VDC  0mA  ±416mA  75mVp-p  24(15mA)  513 (547mA)  85 (80)%  ±330mF
PME10-24D15 (W)  18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC  ±15 VDC  0mA  ±333mA  75mVp-p  31(22mA)  520 (548mA)  84 (80)%  ±110mF
PME10-48S33 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  3.3 VDC  0mA  2000(2500mA)  50mVp-p  11(10mA)  181(239mA)  80(76)%  6800mF
PME10-48S05 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  5 VDC  0mA  2000mA  50mVp-p  14(9mA)  260 (270mA)  84 (81)%  4700mF
PME10-48S12 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  12 VDC  0mA  830mA  50mVp-p  14(9mA)  253 (259mA)  86 (84)%  690mF
PME10-48S15 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  15 VDC  0mA  670mA  50mVp-p  10(11mA)  252 (262mA)  87 (84)%  470mF
PME10-48D05 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  ±5 VDC  0mA  ±1000mA  75mVp-p  16(12mA)  260 (267mA)  84 (82)%  ±680mF
PME10-48D12 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  ±12 VDC  0mA  ±416mA  75mVp-p  19(20mA)  254 (281mA)  86 (78)%  ±330mF
PME10-48D15 (W)  36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC  ±15 VDC  0mA  ±333mA  75mVp-p  16(20mA)  256 (270mA)  85 (81)%  ±110mF
PMC30-48S12W  18 – 75 VDC  12 VDC  0mA  2500mA  150mVp-p  60mA  727mA  90% 3000μF
PMC30-48S15W  18 – 75 VDC  15 VDC  0mA  2000mA  150mVp-p  50mA  718mA  91% 2000μF
PMC30-48D05W  18 – 75 VDC  ±5VDC  0mA  ±3000mA  100mVp-p  50mA  744mA  88% ±3000μF
PMC30-48D12W  18 – 75 VDC  ±12VDC  0mA  ±1250mA  150mVp-p  15mA  744mA  88% ±2000μF